SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Add：Yuxing Road,Golf Street,Guanlan Town,Bao’an District,Shenzhen
Tel：+86-755-28085000 Fax：+86-755-28085605 Postcode：518110
1
CUSTOMER: DATE:
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME: SMD power inductor
YOUR PART NO.:

2
1. Scope
This specification applies to the MPIT series of SMD power inductors.
2. Product Identification
MPIT 6028 – 100 M - LF
① Series name
② Product dimensions
③ Inductance Value： (6R3:6.3uH 100: 10uH; 101:100uH)
④ Inductance Tolerance：(K:10% ; M:20% ; N:30%)
⑤ Lead free products
3. Construction
3.1 Shape and dimensions
3.2 Material List
Dimensions in mm
Model A B C D E F
MPIT6028 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 3.0 Max. 1.6 ref. 4.7 ref. 5.7 ref.
No. Item Material
1 DR Core Ferrite
2 Wire Enameled Copper Wire
3 Solder Sn99.7-Cu0.3

In case of doubt
Temperature : 20±2℃
Humidity : 60 to 75% RH
Atmospheric Pressure : 86 to 106 kPa
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Operating temperature:-40~85℃
Storage temperature and Humidity Range: -40~125℃ & 30% to 70%
Microgate Part No. Customer Part No. Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ)max
Isat
(A) max
Irms
(A) max
MPIT6028-0R9N-LF 0.9±30% 16.9 6.6 4.6
MPIT6028-1R5N-LF 1.5±30% 20.8 5.0 4.2
MPIT6028-2R2N-LF 2.2±30% 26 4.2 3.7
MPIT6028-3R0N-LF 3.0±30% 29.9 3.6 3.4
MPIT6028-4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 40.3 2.7 3.0
MPIT6028-6R8M-LF 6.8±20% 54.7 2.2 2.5
MPIT6028-100M-LF 10±20% 84.5 1.9 1.9
MPIT6028-150M-LF 15±20% 123.5 1.6 1.8
MPIT6028-220M-LF 22±20% 175.5 1.3 1.4
MPIT6028-330M-LF 33±20% 286 1.1 1.1
MPIT6028-470M-LF 47±20% 390 0.95 0.92
MPIT6028-680M-LF 68±20% 546 0.76 0.77
MPIT6028-101M-LF 100±20% 780 0.62 0.66
* CHROMA 3302 meter for L adn DCR.
* CHROMA 3302 and 1320 meter for IDC.
* L test condition: 100KHz/1V.
* IDC: |L0A-L3.0A|/L0A≤30% and temperature rise:Irms = 2.5A ΔT≤40℃